Form PTO-1595

01 FC:8021

11-19-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) • Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	274	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Jeffrey Rehkemper and Charles Hartlaub	Name: REHCO LLC	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
	Street Address: 1300 West Washington Boulevard	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
_	City: Chicago State: L Zip: 60607	
8/5/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/627,134 filed	B. Patent No.(s)	
	D. Faterit No.(5)	
July 25, 2003 		
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$	
Name: Adam K. Sacharoff		
Much Shelist Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	C Descrit consult number	
Street Address: 191 North Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 191 North Wacker Drive	134825 景 🧸	
Suite 1800		
DBYRNE 00000213 - 10627134	7	
City: Chicago S4640 to Zip: 60606-1615	THIS SPACE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
^	\sim	
$/\setminus$,	$\mathcal{L} \cap \mathcal{L}$	
Adam K. Sacharodd	November /3, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
3 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PNEUMATIC MOTOR

The below Assignor(s) having made the invention entitled above and filed a patent application for within the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of the Assignor(s) hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom:

The Assignor(s) also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignor(s) agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefore, but without any expense to Assignor.

Inventor/Assignor

INVENITOR / ASSIGNOR.

TI 4 1 TI 4 I OIO 1 1001 OI 4 OIC	Jeffrey Teameriper
Residence Address:	329 W. Evergreen, Chicago, Illinois 60610
By:	Dated: 8 /5/63
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR	Charles Hartlaub
Residence Address:	2023 Audubon Drive, Glendale Heights, IL 60139
By: _ lhu the	Dated: 8/5/03
. 1 4	06-103

ASSIGNEE:

REHCO LLC

1300 W. Washington Blvd., Chicago, Illinois 60607 Address:

Jeffrey Rehkemper

By:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN

RECORDED: 11/17/2003

To before me this

Jennifer L. Dohl Notary Public, State of Illinois Commission Expires

November 26, 20 05